
The KPD statistical data for this month's report covers the time period from November and 
December 2015. Parts of these data points were gathered by hand, as a system-wide computer 
crash has made it difficult to retrieve data. Work is in progress to retrieve all data and fu lly 
restore the Records management System (RMS). 

Team 1 Statistics 

Team 2 Statistics 

Traffic Stops 58 

Moving Citations 52 

Parking Citations 22 

Vacation 

Security Checks 68 

Field Interviews 0 

Traffic Collision 

Reports 11 

Cases 18 

Arrests 4 

Calls for Service 2 19 

BRIEFING/TRAINING: 

SERGEANT'S SUMMARY: 

This month we noticed an increase in parking complaints . The most common 
complaints we receive are vehicles blocking driveways , blocking fire hydrants, parking 
in stalls with time limits, blocking sidewalks, parking the wrong way, and 72 hour 
violations (parked in the same place without moving for 72 hours). 

More often than not when we respond to these sorts of calls we find the violator lives in 
Kensington and it was a neighbor who ca lled in the complaint. Although we try to be 
understanding and reasonable when dealing with such complaints we simply do not 
have the resources to track down each vehicle's owner and ask them to correct the 
problem. Please be aware of signage and parking laws, and take care to park your 
vehicle legally. 

SIGNIFICANT EVENTS: 

2015-3826 On 11/1/15, an officer responded to the 00 Blk of Kingston Road for 
a reported theft from a vehicle. 



o 2015-3828 On 11/1/15, an officer responded to Rugby Avenue at Yale Avenue 
for a reported hit and run vehicle collision. 

2015-3829 On 11/1/15, an officer responded to the 600 Blk of Wellesley Avenue 
for a reported theft of vehicle license plates. 

2015-3834 On 11/1/15, an officer responded to the 00 Blk of Ardmore Road for a 
reported theft from a locked vehicle. 

2015-3843 On 11/2/15, an officer responded to the 500 Blk of Coventry Road for 
a reported vandalism, cut resident's tree in front of their home. 

o 2015-3871 On 11/6/15, an officer responded to the 200 Blk of Stanford Avenue 
for a reported theft of two trash cans. 

o 2015-3885 On 11/8/15, an officer responded to the 300 Blk of Ocean View 
Avenue and arrested a subject for public intoxication and theft of services. 

o 2015-3946 On 11/11/15, an officer responded to the 600 Blk of Wellesley 
Avenue for a reported theft from an unlocked vehicle. 

o 2015-3959 On 11/11/15, an officer responded to the corner of Arlington Avenue 
and Oberlin Avenue for a reported hit and run vehicle collision with a retaining 
wall. The driver was located and paid for the damage. 

o 2015-3963 On 11/13/15, an officer responded to the 200 Blk of Arlington Avenue 
for a reported identity theft. 

o 2015-3978 On 11/15/15, an officer responded to the 200 Blk of Yale Avenue for 
a reported hit and run vehicle collision. 

o 2015-4002 On 11/17/15, an officer responded to the 00 Blk of Arlington Avenue 
and arrested a subject for being under the influence of a controlled substance. 

o 2015-4028 On 11/20/15, an officer arrested a subject in the 300 Blk of Berkeley 
Park Blvd. for a no bail warrant out of Santa Clara county. 

2015-4089 On 11/25/15, an officer responded to the corner of Cowper Avenue 
and Highland Blvd for a reported suspicious person. A male subject out of 
Antioch/Texas with numerous prior arrests was contacted . The subject was 
arrested for being under the influence of a controlled substance, possession of a 
controlled substance, drug paraphernalia, and possession of prohibited weapons. 
The subject also took a dog without the owner's permission but they declined to 
make a theft report. The dog was returned unharmed. 



2015-4108 On 11/27/15, an officer responded to the 200 Blk of Trinity Avenue 
for a reported vandalism/attempted burglary. 

2015-10037 On 12/1/15, an officer responded to the 200 Blk of Los Altos Drive 
for a reported theft from a vehicle. 

2015-10143 On 12/8/15, an officer responded to the 300 Blk of Berkeley Park 
Blvd. for a reported theft of packages from the front porch area. 

2015-10146 On 12/9/15, an officer responded to the 800 Blk of Coventry Road 
for a reported Residential Burglary. 

2015-10150 On 12/10/15, an officer responded to the 100 Blk of Arlington 
Avenue for a reported theft from a vehicle. 

2015-10185 On 12/13/15, an officer responded to the 00 Blk of Anson Way for a 
reported theft from a vehicle and an attempted auto theft. 

2015-10195 On 12/15/15, an officer responded to the 00 Blk of Highgate Avenue 
for a reported identity theft. 

2015-10197 On 12/15/15, an officer responded to the 00 Blk of Lawson Drive for 
a reported Commercial Burglary. 

2015-1 0230 On 12/18/15, an officer responded to the 200 Blk of Arlington 
Avenue for a reported identity theft. 

o 2015-10275 On 12/21/15, an officer responded to the 500 Blk of Coventry Road 
for a reported attempted auto theft. 

2015-10294 On 12/23/15, an officer responded to the 300 Blk of Yale Avenue for 
a reported theft. 

o 2015-10295 On 12/23/15, an officer responded to the 00 Blk of Eureka Avenue 
for a reported hit and run vehicle collision. 

o 2015-10351 On 12/31/15, an officer responded to the 00 Blk of Franciscan Way 
for a reported Stalking. 



November 2015 

Part 1 Crimes 
Homicide 
Rape 
Robbery 
Assault 
Residential Burglary 
Larceny Theft 
Vehicle Theft 
Arson 

Part 1 Totals 

Other Crimes 
Other misdemeanor 
Identity Theft 
Fraud 
Forgeries 
Restraining Order Violations/ 
Stalking/ Criminal Threats 
Sex Crimes (other) 
Assault/ Battery (other) 
Vandalism 
Drugs 
Warrant 
Hit and Run Felony 
Hit and Run Misdemeanor 
Other Misdemeanor Traffic 

Other Crime Totals 

Traffic Accidents (Non Injury) 
Traffic Accidents (Injury) 

KPD Monthly Crime Statistics 
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6 0 
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Closed Arrest 
0 0 
0 0 
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December 2015 

Part 1 Crimes 
Homicide 
Rape 
Robbery 
Assault 
Residential Burglary 
Larceny Theft 
Vehicle Theft 
Arson 

Part 1 Totals 

Other Crimes 
Other misdemeanor 
Identity Theft 
Fraud 
Forgeries 
Restraining Order Violations/ 
Stalking/ Criminal Threats 
Sex Crimes (other) 
Assault/ Battery (other) 
Vandalism 
Drugs 
Warrant 
Hit and Run Felony 
Hit and Run Misdemeanor 
Other Misdemeanor Traffic 

Other Crime Totals 

All Crime Totals 

Traffic Accidents (Non Injury) 
Traffic Accidents (Injury) 

KPD Monthly Crime Statistics 

Reported 
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YTD 2015 

Part 1 Crimes 
Homicide 
Rape 
Robbery 
Assault 
Residential Burglary 
Larceny Theft 
Vehicle Theft 
Arson 

Part 1 Totals 
r 

Other Crimes 
Other misdemeanor 
Identity Theft 
Fraud 
Forgeries 
Restraining Order Violations/ 
Stalking/ Criminal Threats 
Sex Crimes (other) 
Assault/ Battery (other) 
Vandalism 
Drugs 
Warrant 
Hit and Run Felony 
Hit and Run Misdemeanor 
Other Misdemeanor Traffic 

Other Crime Totals 

Traffic Accidents (Non Injury) 
Traffic Accidents (Injury) 

* 201 1 case 

KPD Crime Statistics 

Reported 
0 
0 
0 
3 

20 
68 
16 
0 

107 

19 
36 
10 
0 

5 
0 
4 
17 
3 
6 
0 
18 
3 
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50 
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Open/ Pending 
0 
0 
0 
0 
16 
50 
9 
0 

75 

4 
28 
10 
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0 
0 
0 
8 
0 
0 
0 
10 
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60 

135 

Suspended Closed Arrest 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 
1 2 1 
1 3 0 

18 0 0 
2 5 0 
0 0 0 

22 10 1 

4 11 11 
7 1 0 
0 0 0 
0 0 0 

0 5 2 
0 0 0 
1 3 0 
6 3 0 
0 2 2 
0 7 7 
0 0 0 
5 3 0 
0 3 3 

23 38 25 

45 48 26 
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